

## **City of Tempe**

## **Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date: 6/04/2020

Bid Time: 9:00 a.m.

## ITS Improvements Phase II - Various Locations Project No. 6908381

## Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC	CS CONSTRUCTION, INC	ROADWAY ELECTRIC, LLC	AJP ELECTRIC, INC	CONTRACTORS WEST, INC_
				Unit Cost Total Cost	VEALTH	CTION,	LLC	TRIC, INC	TORS
1	Mobilization / De-mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00		\$24,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$47,400.00 \$47,400.00	\$45,245.00 \$45,245.00	\$22,000.00 \$22,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	AL	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	$\geq$	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00
3	Off Duty Police Officer	1	AL	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	<u>S</u>	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
4	CCTV Camera	25	EA	\$4,000.00 \$100,000.00	Z	\$4,350.00 \$108,750.00	\$4,600.00 \$115,000.00	\$4,268.00 \$106,700.00	\$5,220.00 \$130,500.00
5	Wireless Radio (4.9 GHz)	1	EA	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	$\mathcal{O}$	\$3,550.00 \$3,550.00	\$3,945.00 \$3,945.00	\$3,600.00 \$3,600.00	\$4,985.00 \$4,985.00
6	Wireless Radio (4.9 CL)	12	EA	\$3,500.00 \$42,000.00	SF	\$3,550.00 \$42,600.00	\$3,255.00 \$39,060.00	\$3,600.00 \$43,200.00	\$4,300.00 \$51,600.00
7	Wireless Radio (5.8 GHz)	10	EA	\$3,500.00 \$35,000.00	$\mathbb{Z}$	\$3,550.00 \$35,500.00	\$3,050.00 \$30,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$35,000.00	\$4,110.00 \$41,100.00
8	Wireless Radio (5.8 CL)	19	EA	\$3,500.00 \$66,500.00	<b>5</b>	\$3,550.00 \$67,450.00	\$3,010.00 \$57,190.00	\$3,500.00 \$66,500.00	\$5,460.00 \$103,740.00
9	Wireless Radio Kit (Backbone)	1	EA	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00		\$14,242.00 \$14,242.00	\$13,915.00 \$13,915.00	\$17,880.00 \$17,880.00	\$15,192.00 \$15,192.00
10	Ethernet Switch	41	EA	\$1,250.00 \$51,250.00	$\geq$	\$2,000.00 \$82,000.00	\$1,860.00 \$76,260.00	\$1,800.00 \$73,800.00	\$1,835.00 \$75,235.00
11	Power Outlet	50	EA	\$200.00 \$10,000.00		\$170.00 \$8,500.00	\$270.50 \$13,525.00	\$250.00 \$12,500.00	\$189.00 \$9,450.00

12	Ethernet Converter	67	EA	\$350.00	IVE	\$350.00	\$434.00	\$350.00	\$444.00
				\$23,450.00	SNO	\$23,450.00	\$29,078.00	\$23,450.00	\$29,748.00
13	Conduit and Pull Box Reconditioning Allowance	1	AL	\$10,000.00	ESF	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				\$10,000.00	7 R	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Total E	Base Bid:	\$466,700.00	NON	\$475,042.00	\$490,873.00	\$492,875.00	\$548,550.00